Approved Denied

Action taken 5 /92‘?/02

QOther:

Date of Council Action: P

Verified by: APV

WASILLA CITY COUNCIL MEMORANDUM CM No. 02-26

TITLE: Contract Amendment for USKH, Inc., In The Amount of $75,200 for
Nelson Avenue Improvements.

COUNCIL MEETING DATE: May 29, 2002
ADMINISTRATION INITIAL: /4 8

REQUESTED BY: Public Works
PREPARED BY: Public Works Date Prepared: May 20, 2002

FISCAL IMPACT: YES
If yes, amount requested: $75,200 Account No.:11-55-473-841-21

SUMMARY STATEMENT: This project’s scope of work has increased to include
improvements west of Lucille Street for alignment, drainage, and pedestrian access.
The scope also increased for storm drainage facilities between Knik Street and Lucille
Street. The contract amendment is needed to complete the engineering design for the
increased scope of work and provide for construction administration services for the
entire project.

The original contract amount, $26,000, was based on using the ADOT contractor last
year and ADOT specifications as an add-on to the Main Street/Bogard Road
Intersection. The additional funding is needed to prepare complete specifications for a
competitive bid process this year.

STAFF RECOMMENDED ACTION: Council is requested to authorize the contract
amendment in the Amount of $75,200.

Attachments: none

City of Wasilla CM No. 02-26
Page 1 of 1



